William Ambrosino, Chairman Damon Tinio, Vice-Chairman



Barry Iadarola John Vandersluis James Quirk

TOWN OF MENDON

PLANNING BOARD Mendon Town Hall 18 Main Street

Mendon, Massachusetts 01756 Telephone: (508) 473-2679 Fax: (508) 634-2909

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

TOWN OF MENDON

In accordance with MGL Chapter 40A Section 5, a Public Hearing will be held on **Monday**, **April 13, 2020** at **7:30PM** to see if the Town will amend the following sections of Mendon Zoning By-laws:

Section 1.02 – Definitions

Section 2.03 - Off Street Parking and Loading

Section 3.01 - Allowable Land Uses

Section 3.03 – Rate of Development

Section 3.04 - Open Space Communities By-Law

Section 4.02 - Site Plan Review

to incorporate Low Impact Development techniques into the Town of Mendon, MA Zoning By-Laws, delete expired Section 3.03 and correct several typos.

The Public Hearing will be held at the old Mendon Town Library ,18 Main St. Mendon, MA. Copies of the proposed amendments will be available for reviewing at the Planning Board office at 18 Main St, office of the Town Clerk, Mendon Town Hall, 20 Main Street, Mendon, MA and on the town website.

Mendon Planning Board

William Ambrosino, Chairman Damon Tinio Barry ladarola John Vandersluis James Quirk

3/27/20 4/3/20